C:L%éﬁw

2002-0337
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 02-9-19
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. Two (2) - Final
for Parish Project No. PQ00310, Dunleith Canal
Channel Crossing, to balance contractual
quantities with actual job quantities.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 01-8-14, adopted August 20, 2001, by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P000310,
Dunleith Canal Channel Crossing, to D & O Constructors, Inc.; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by the D & O Constructors, Inc. twenty-nine
(29) days ahead of the original completion date and $8,205.84 under the
revised contract price of $378,741.00, as per Change Order No. 1
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. Two (2) — Final to the contract for the
Dunleith Canal Channel Crossing to reduce contract time by twenty-rijne (29) days and
offer a $8,205.84 credit to St. Charles Parish is hereby approved. o

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to %xecute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 23rd day of september , 2002,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

G2 Dunlelth Sonal

d
LA
CHAIRMAN: é — e
SECRBETARY: LA e
pLvoieaRisH PrEsDENT, S swlbe” a4 2605
APPROVED: = __ Dﬁe,APPHDVED :

PARISH PRESIDENT: M ‘%;Z;f
ee.dY, ooo—

HETD/SECHETAHY:W/
aTSa) FV pEcDBY: é%}

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES BARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
oN 9-3o-02

ASENTRY NG. 27105,

IN MORTGAGE /CONVEYANGE BOOK
N0 €7 roLi0. 2-



GHANGE ORDER

No. 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE  Augnst 2 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE Juge 19 2002
OWNER St Charles Parish (SCF) Department of Publis Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR D & O Contraclors Inc
Contract:  Dunleith Canal Channel Crassing
Froeet  Dunleith Canal Channel Cressing
OWNER's Contract No FO00310 ENGINEER's Gonlract No M/A,
ENGINEER Hartman Enginesnng, Inc
You are directed 1o make the foliowing changes in the Contract Documents. B
Desenphbion Decrease the contract lrme by 28 days and the contract arnount by $8,205.84

Reason for Change Order:

The contractor was substantially complete 28 days ahead of onginal completion

date, and only $1,794 16 of the budgeted $10,000 €O for Item $-103 was used

Allzchments, (Lisl documents supparting change) N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT FRICE

Origlnal Conlract Prige
5356 774.00

Net ingrease (decroase) fram previous Change Orders
No 1laMNe 1

$21 967 00
Contracl Price wrior 1o this Change Qrder
5378 741.00
Mdccrease) of this Change Qrder
(76 205 54)
Contract pnce with alf approved Change Qrders

5370 535 16

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Orlginal Ganleagt Times

Substantal Gompletion Ly 2002

Ready fur final paymenL, Sopt 1, 2002

[days or dates)

Mt change from proviows Change Ordars No 1te
Ne 1:

Substantal Completlon Zero

Ready for fnal payment  Zarn

(days)

Conlract Times pnor to this Change Order

Substanlal Completion July 1_2002

Raady for fing! payment Sepl 1, 2002

(days or dates)

Not (degreasze) this Change Qrder

Subslamtiol Complation [Twenty-Nine)

Reody for flnal payment  (Twenty-Ning)

(days)

rzoniract Time with all approved Change Orders

Substantal Completion June 19, 2002

Ready for final payment _Augusl 32002

(dav‘;a or gales)

RECOMMENDED: fv APFROVED: ﬂ 7/ ACCEFTED) :JAN’
By co. F L By LAloar’ A gy WA
ENGIN (Authanzcd =lgnatura) DOWNER (Authorized Siygnature) CONTRACTOR; (Aulhenzed Sionatura)
Fil .
Date.;f/ﬁ/@'lﬂ Dale: ?/J- "-75'3-""""'*" pate G lLimT-

EJCRE 1910-8-0 (1896 EdHlan)

Proparnd by L Enylnouid Joim Ganime Documents Cininians and nndaraad by Tha AgGodnind Goarl Cenlruclir of Amarlza and tha Canelruelan Spacieatiana Inclihty



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Decreases:
llem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Adjusted Amount
Relocation of
From: 3-103 infrastructure ltems 1 L5 $10,000.00 %10,000 00
Relocation of
To inlrastructure Items 1 LS $1,794.16 $1,794.16 58 2056 84

Besulting Credit to SCP: %8.205 84



